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Subject to technical alterations.

AMF zero-point clamping system in use on a milling-grinding centre with pallet.
The zero-point system is the standard interface here on all machine pallets.
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Subject to technical alterations.

The 4-point clamping station replaces the machine table. This guarantees maximum utilisation of the machine‘s stroke.

The interior of the clamping module is completely sealed.
This means that the system is optimally protected against liquids and dirt.

Use in the food industry
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Subject to technical alterations.

 Our SP150 clamping modules in operation on a laser welding system for round parts and small parts. The compact layout facilitates versatile operation of  
various welding applications. Including clamping arrangements with a central aperture. This increases flexibility and increases process reliability.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Automation solution with AMF zero-point system as standard interface for robotic loading.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Numerous sensor options and reliable fit with high handling weights guarantee smooth integration into
automated robotic loading as well as subsequent machining.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Two pneumatic standard clamping stations retrofit ted on a 3-axis milling machine.
The easy entry point into zero-point clamping technology, available from stock.

Surface-mounted clamping modules in combination with AMF hydraulic clamping systems on a machining centre.
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Subject to technical alterations.

AMF-Clean-Stick in use: automated cleaning of clamping fixture and machine table.

Top and bottom-sided integrated clamping module in a rotary indexing table. The set-up times have been reduced from several hours to a few minutes
and the flexibility of the entire machine has been increased to a maximum.



206  ZERO-POINT-SYSTEMS� ANDREAS MAIER GmbH & Co. KG ∙ Phone: +49 711 5766-196 ∙ Web: www.amf.de 

Subject to technical alterations.

5-side machining by means of clamping brackets for direct clamping of the component.
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Subject to technical alterations.

4-point clamping station with integrated bearings and direct locking control system for use
on milling-grinding machines up to a maximum speed of 2200 rpm.
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Subject to technical alterations.

AMF protective shields as useful accessory for direct clamping of the component.
It ensures complete machining of the workpiece axially to the clamping bracket.

Hydraulic vice for machining multiple or various workpieces in one clamping process
clamped on the zero-point system.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Zero point clamping bracket used in heavy duty machining.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Surface-mounted clamping modules with clamping flanges for easy and flexible positioning of the T-slot tables.

Combined application between zero-point clamping technology and hydraulic media transfer.
This enables the supply of media for existing hydraulic clamping fixtures.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Integration clamping module as flange version for installation on clamping profiles.

Automation solution with lock and support control as well as pull-stud sensor
used in a fully automated production process with robotic loading.



212  ZERO-POINT-SYSTEMS� ANDREAS MAIER GmbH & Co. KG ∙ Phone: +49 711 5766-196 ∙ Web: www.amf.de 

Subject to technical alterations.

The cylindrical mating receptacle makes recessed installation of the clamping modules easily possible without any loss of precision.

Zero-point clamping technology as standard interface on a coordinate
measuring machine. Automation even in post-processing.

The high precision of the AMF zero-point system
permits use in grinding technology.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Combined application of vacuum and zero-point clamping technology.
The vacuum clamping plate is equipped with pull-stud mountings at the factory.

The mechanical collet is clamped directly using zero-point clamping technology.
Ideal for clamping thin-walled or sensitive workpieces with complex outer contours.
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Subject to technical alterations.

4-point clamping station K02 with interchangeable pallet.
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Subject to technical alterations.

CONVENIENT ORDERING – IN OUR ONLINE SHOP

+ Over 6000 products can be ordered online
+ Order tracking online
+ Easy download of CAD data
+ Online inquiry of availability
+ Management of different shopping carts

Log in now at
SHOP.AMF.DE
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Subject to technical alterations.

„GONZALES“ CLAMPING MODULE (FIG. LEFT)

Your existing Speedy 1000/2000 or DockLock 1000 modules can be exchanged for our corresponding „Gonzales“ modules if you meet the 

following requirements:

>	 Unlike Speedy 1000/2000 and DockLock 1000, „Gonzales“ requires a hydraulic unclamping pressure of min. 50 bar / max. 60 bar. 

>	 With countersunk installation, replacement is only possible if there is enough space for the larger covers of the „Gonzales“ modules  

	 (cover dia. 112 mm or 140 mm).

>	 Modules with media ducts cannot be exchanged 

>	 Use „Gonzales“ modules exclusively with „Gonzales“ modules in one clamping.

With the „Gonzales“ modules, the corresponding pull-studs of the systems Speedy 1000/2000 and DockLock 1000 can be clamped.

„Gonzales“ pull-studs can be clamped with the corresponding Speedy 1000/2000 and DockLock 1000 modules.

„UNITOOL“ CLAMPING MODULE (FIG. RIGHT)

Our „Unitool“ clamping module f its the pull-stud of the Unilock system (dia. 40 mm). The Unitool pull-stud also f its the Unilock system module 

(NSE-138).

High-alloy, hardened tool steel - and so no 

corrosion.

STAINLESS STEEL 

The balls are optimally encapsulated on 3 

sides. As a result, the pull-stud always remains 

f irmly clamped in the module.

FORM FIT

Process reliabil ity - Clamping module always 

opens. A piston blockade is thus impossible 

(only Gonzales modules).

SAFETY SYSTEM

YOU ALREADY HAVE A CLAMPING SYSTEM?!
YOU CAN STILL TAKE ADVANTAGE OF OUR BENEFITS ...

With our „Gonzales“ and „Unitool“ clamping modules, we offer you flexibil ity in retrofit ting and expanding your existing zero-point clamping 

technology. As a result, a complete replacement of the system you currently use is no longer absolutely necessary. You keep your investment as 

low as possible and sti l l take advantage of the benefits of the AMF Zero-Point System.
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Subject to technical alterations.

Power transmission by means of the three-

point principle! This optimised force distribution 

prevents shearing load on the balls.

THREE-POINT PRINCIPLE

The balls l ie freely in the ball canal. This 

freedom of movement enables the balls to 

continuously re-position themselves.

Swing-free run-in and run-out through the 

optimal contour of the pull-stud (only Gonzales 

modules).

SWING-FREENO BALL CAGE	

All depictions are model presentations of the functional principle. Subject to technical alterations.

YOU ALREADY HAVE A CLAMPING SYSTEM?!
YOU CAN STILL TAKE ADVANTAGE OF OUR BENEFITS ...
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Subject to technical alterations.

Order 
 no.

Size Pull-in/locking force up to

[kN]

Holding 
force*
[kN]

Speedy DockLock Weight

[Kg]

305201 1000 15 25 ● - 2,3
306043 1000 15 25 - ● 2,3
305219 2000 25 55 ● - 3,5

Hydraulic opening. 
Opening operating pressure: min. 50 bar - max. 60 bar. 
Cover and piston hardened. 
Repeatability < 0.005 mm.

Installation clamping module “Gonzales”
No. 6370EGRH

Application:
Zero-point clamping system for set-up-time-optimised clamping during cutting and non-cutting 
machining.

Note:
Use „Gonzales“ modules exclusively with „Gonzales“ modules in one clamping. When changing 
systems, observe the following: Unlike Speedy 1000/2000 and DockLock 1000, „Gonzales“modules 
require an unclamping pressure of min. 50 bar / max. 60 bar. With recessed installation, observe the 
cover diameter D 112 mm / 140 mm. The installation clamping module is opened hydraulically (1) and 
mechanically locked through spring force. Subsequent uncoupling of the pressure lines is possible at 
all times (module is tensioned pressure-free).
The clamping module has one connection: 1x hydr. opening (1). 
* Please observe the installation instructions.

On request:
- Installation diagrams 

Dimensions:

Order 
 no.

Size dia. D dia. DN dia. D1 H HA dia. LK M T

305201 1000 112 32 80 36 10 92 8 x M5 26
306043 1000 112 32 80 36 10 91 10 x M5 26
305219 2000 140 47 110 36 10 122 8 x M5 26

Hydraulic opening. 
Opening operating pressure: min. 50 bar - max. 60 bar. 
Cover and piston hardened. 
Repeatability < 0.005 mm.

Suface-mounted clamping module 
“Gonzales”

No. 6370AGRH
Order 
 no.

Size Pull-in/locking force up to

[kN]

Holding force*

[kN]

Weight

[Kg]

303362 1000 15 25 2,3
303388 2000 25 55 3,5

Application:
Zero-point clamping system in combination with hook clamping flange 63707BG for set-up-time-
optimised clamping during cutting and non-cutting machining.

Note:
Use „Gonzales“ modules exclusively with „Gonzales“ modules in one clamping. When changing 
systems, observe the following: Unlike Speedy 1000/2000 and DockLock 1000, „Gonzales“modules 
require an unclamping pressure of min. 50 bar / max. 60 bar. The surface-mounted clamping module 
is opened hydraulically (1) and mechanically locked through spring force. Subsequent uncoupling of 
the pressure lines is possible at all times (module is tensioned pressure-free).
The clamping module has one connection: 1x hydr. opening (1). 
* Please observe the installation instructions.

On request:
- Installation diagrams 

Dimensions:

Order 
 no.

Size dia. D dia. DB dia. DN HA K R

303362 1000 112 110 32 36 18,5 G1/8
303388 2000 140 139 47 40 18,5 G1/8

Clamping modules „Gonzales“

CAD

CAD
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Subject to technical alterations.

Pneumatic opening. 
Opening operating pressure: min. 8 bar - max. 12 bar. 
Retensioning operating pressure (turbo): min. 5 bar - max. 6 bar. 
Cover and piston hardened. 
Repeatability < 0.005 mm.

Installation clamping module “Unitool”
No. 6370EURL

Order 
 no.

Pull-in/locking force up to

[kN]

Holding force*

[kN]

Weight

[Kg]

303560 30 55 3,2

Application:
Zero-point clamping system for set-up-time-optimised clamping during cutting and non-cutting 
machining.

Note:
The installation clamping module has high holding, pull-in and locking forces. This is opened 
pneumatically (1) and mechanically locked through spring force. To achieve the specified pull-in and 
locking forces, it must be briefly retensioned pneumatically (turbo) (2). Subsequent uncoupling of 
the pressure lines is possible at all times (module is tensioned pressure-free). Use of the pneumatic 
pressure booster 6370ZVL-005 is recommended.
The clamping module has two connections:
1x pneum. opening (1) / 1x pneum. retensioning (turbo) (2).
Use „Unitool“ modules exclusively with „Unitool“ modules in one clamping. 
* Please observe the installation instructions.

On request:
- Installation diagrams 

Order 
 no.

dia. D dia. DN dia. D1 H HA dia. LK M T

303560 148 40 102 57 15 118 M8 42

Dimensions:

Pneumatic opening. 
Opening operating pressure: min. 8 bar - max. 12 bar. 
Retensioning operating pressure (turbo): min. 5 bar - max. 6 bar. 
Cover and piston hardened. 
Repeatability < 0.005 mm.

Installation clamping module “Unitool”
No. 6370AURL

Order 
 no.

Pull-in/locking force up to

[kN]

Holding force*

[kN]

Weight

[Kg]

303586 30 55 6,5

Application:
Zero-point clamping system in combination with hook clamping flange 6370ZB for set-up-time-
optimised clamping during cutting and non-cutting machining.

Note:
The surface-mounted clamping module has high holding, pull-in and locking forces. This is opened 
pneumatically (1) and mechanically locked through spring force. To achieve the specified pull-in and 
locking forces, it must be briefly retensioned pneumatically (turbo) (2). Subsequent uncoupling of 
the pressure lines is possible at all times (module is tensioned pressure-free). Use of the pneumatic 
pressure booster 6370ZVL is recommended.
The clamping module has two connections:
1x pneum. opening (1) / 1x pneum. retensioning (turbo) (2).
Use „Unitool“ modules exclusively with „Unitool“ modules in one clamping. 
* Please observe the installation instructions.

On request:
- Installation diagrams 

Order 
 no.

dia. D dia. DB dia. DN HA K R

303586 148 146 40 62 32,5 G1/4

Dimensions:

Clamping modules „Unitool“

CAD

CAD
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Dimensions for machining pull-stud mountings:

Dimensions for machining pull-stud mountings:

Hardened.
Pull-stud can also be used in the modules Speedy 1000 and 
DockLock 1000.

Pull-stud „Gonzales 1000“
No. 6370ZNG-10

Order 
 no.

Size dia. DN dia. D1 H M T Weight

[g]

303404 1000 32 25 34,0 M8 4,8 70
303420 1000 32 25 34,0 M8 4,8 70
303446 1000 32 25 34,0 M8 4,8 70
303461 1000 32 - 29,2 M8 12,0 55

Design:
Order no. 303404: zero point pull-stud 
order no. 303420: timing pull-stud 
order no. 303446: undersize pull-stud 
order no. 303461: protection pull-stud

Note:
Tightening torque of the clamping nipple max. 20 Nm. Min. screw grade 8.8.

With high collar, hardened.
Pull-stud can also be used in the modules Speedy 1000 and 
DockLock 1000.

Pull-stud „Gonzales 1000“
No. 6370ZNGH-10

Order 
 no.

Size dia. DN dia. D1 H M T Weight

[g]

305128 1000 32 25 49 M8 19,8 125
305144 1000 32 25 49 M8 19,8 125
305169 1000 32 25 49 M8 19,8 125
303461 1000 32 - 29,2 M8 12,0 55

Design:
Order no. 305128: zero point pull-stud 
order no. 305144: timing pull-stud 
order no. 305169: undersize pull-stud 
order no. 303461: protection pull-stud

Note:
Tightening torque of the pull-stud max. 20 Nm. Screw grade min. 8.8.

Pull-stud „Gonzales 1000“

CAD

CAD
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Hardened.
Pull-stud can also be used in Speedy 2000.

Pull-stud „Gonzales 2000“
No. 6370ZNG-20

Order 
 no.

Size dia. DN dia. D1 dia. D2 H M T Weight

[g]

303412 2000 47 25 10,8 34,0 M12 4,8 170
303438 2000 47 25 10,8 34,0 M12 4,8 170
303453 2000 47 25 10,8 34,0 M12 4,8 170
303479 2000 47 - - 29,2 M 8 12,0 180

Design:
Order no. 303412: zero point pull-stud 
order no. 303438: timing pull-stud 
order no. 303453: undersize pull-stud 
order no. 303479: protection pull-stud

Note:
Tightening torque of the pull-stud max. 20 Nm. Screw grade min. 8.8.

Dimensions for machining pull-stud mountings:

Order 
 no.

SW

[mm]

Weight

[g]

306001 22 80

Pull-stud „Gonzales 2000“

CAD

For pull-stud no. 6370ZNG/ZNGH „Gonzales 1000“.
Pull-stud key „Gonzales“
No. 6370ZNSG
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Dimensions for machining pull-stud mountings:

Hardened.
Pull-stud can also be used in Unilock system (Ø 40 mm).

Pull-stud „Unitool“
No. 6370ZNU

Order 
 no.

dia. DN dia. D1 dia. D2 H M T Weight

[g]

304352 40 25 10 40,0 M12 4,8 230
304592 40 25 10 40,0 M12 4,8 230
304618 40 25 10 40,0 M12 4,8 230
304634 40 - - 34,7 M 8 12,0 220

Design:
Order no. 304352: zero point pull-stud 
order no. 304592: timing pull-stud 
order no. 304618: undersize pull-stud 
order no. 304634: protection pull-stud

CAD

Pull-stud „Unitool“
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426759 128
426767 132
426775 133
426783 132
426791 133
426809 132
426817 133
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426825 40
426833 40
426841 40
426866 34
426882 147
426908 147
427088 164
427286 18
427302 137
427328 137
427344 137
427369 21
427484 110
427492 112
427500 110
427518 112
427526 111
427534 113
427542 111
427559 113
427567 114
427575 116
427591 114
427625 118
427641 118
427666 117
427682 117
427708 117
427724 117
427740 117
427765 117
427781 117
427807 117
427823 117
427849 117
427856 162
427864 116
427872 162
427880 116
427906 116
427963 160
427971 22
428060 115
428086 115
428102 115
428128 115
428144 115
428169 115
428409 56
428425 23
428441 23
428490 21
428664 152
428680 22
428730 26
428755 26
428771 27
428797 27
429019 160
429266 130
429282 130
429308 131
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429324 131
429845 22
429936 160
429969 146
429985 146
430009 146
430025 146
430041 165
430058 157
430066 165
430082 159
430108 165
430124 165
430140 165
430165 152
430181 152
430207 153
430223 154
430264 155
430280 139
430306 139
430322 141
430348 141
477570 166
526517 149
531996 93
532010 93
532036 93
532051 93
532077 93
532093 93
532119 93
532135 93
532150 93
532176 93
532192 93
532218 93
532234 93
532242 93
532374 84
532390 84
532416 85
532424 94
532432 85
532440 94
532499 99
532853 77
533034 107
533059 107
533075 166
534412 79
534453 83
534487 92
534495 83
534503 92
534529 92
534537 82
534545 92
534560 92
534586 92
534602 92
534628 92
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534644 92
534669 92
534685 92
534701 92
534719 75
534727 92
534743 92
534750 98
534768 76
534776 74
534800 78
534842 82
534883 78
534925 82
535732 102
535757 97
550197 102
550198 102
550249 120
550251 121
550252 122
550254 120
550255 121
550256 122
550257 47
550258 47
550259 48
550260 48
550261 49
550262 49
550279 57
550281 151
550282 151
550283 151
550284 151
550285 151
550286 80
550287 80
550288 155
550438 69
550439 69
550440 69
550441 69
550442 69
550443 69
552810 151
552811 151
552812 151
552813 151
552963 62
552964 62
552965 62
552967 61
552968 61
553152 26
553154 59
553182 58
553183 59
553405 70
553995 152
554058 91
554493 158
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... In alphabetical order

Description Page
A  
Actuating pin 148
Adapter 89
Adapter clamping module B10 to BH5, hydr. 74
Adapter clamping module B10 to BH5, hydr. with indexing 75
Adapter clamping module B10 to BP5, pneum. 76
Adapter clamping module B10 to BP5, pneum. with indexing 77
Adapter for clamping module, mechanical 101
Adapter for height compensation 100
Adapter reduction from KH20, KP20, KP10.3 to B10 98
Adapter reduction from KH20, KP20, KP10.3 to K10, with indexing 99
Adapter set for pull-stud size 10 153, 154
Adapter with external thread 160
Adapter with straight clamp 86
Air gun valve, pneumatic 166
Air-Hydraulic Pump 158
Alignment tool K02 for timing pull-stud 149
Assembly element BH10 and BH20, hydraulic 78
Assembly element BH20, hydraulic, with indexing 79
Assembly element BP10, BP10.3 and BP20, pneumatic 82
Assembly element BP10.3 and BP20, pneumatic, with indexing 83
B  
Base element, flat, for T-slot plate 95
Base element, round, for T-slot plate 96
Base element, with indexing for grid plates 94
C  
Centering sleeve Ø 15 102
Centring pin 102
Centring sleeve, cylindrical 102
Clamping flange, Set 40
Clamping module, flange version 31, 50-52
Clamping module, flange version, with indexing 32
Clamping module, mechanical 66, 70
Clamping module, mechanical, screw-in version 64
Clamping module, mechanical, with indexing 67
Clamping module, screw-in version 16
Clamping module, screw-in version, short design 16
Clamping module with detent function, mechanical, screw-in version 65
Clamping module with sensor query for opening and interlock 61, 62
Collet attachment for clamping module KH20 and BH20, hydr. 80

Description Page
Compact cylinder 36
Compensation pull-stud 147
Counterbalance clamping sleeve 135
Counterbalance element XY-plane 90
Coupling connector 163
Coupling mechanism adapter 156
Coupling nipple adapter 157
Cover caps for clamping module 152
Cover caps for clamping pallets 152
Cover ring for clamping modules 151
D  
Double clamping module, mechanical 68
E  
Engagement screw 143, 145, 147
Engagement screw for protective shield 148
F  
Fastening kit with sensors 60
Fixture plate 124, 130-133
Flow meter 59
Footrest valve, pneumatic 166
H  
Height adjustment element 91
High Pressure Hose 161
Horizontal engagement screw 146
Horizontal rapid-clamping cylinder 34
Hose, pneumatic 165
Hose set, hydraulic 159
Hydraulic tube 161
I  
Indexing T-nut 155
Insertion tool 150

Installation clamping module 17, 21-22, 
24, 26

Installation clamping module, flange version 29
Installation clamping module for automation solutions 47-49, 56
Installation clamping module for automation solutions, screw-in version 46
Installation clamping module “Gonzales” 218
Installation clamping module, screw-in version 18, 20
Installation clamping module “Unitool” 219
Installation clamping module with central lock for automation solutions 54, 55, 57
Installation clamping module with indexing 21, 23, 27

... By order no.

Order no. Page

554926 143
554927 143
554928 143
554929 143
554936 140
554937 140
554938 140
554939 142
554940 142
554941 142
554942 143
554943 143
554944 143
558008 161
558043 162
558044 162
558045 160
558050 160
558051 61
558052 100
558053 100
558437 18
558903 91
558905 90
558906 90

Order no. Page

559089 60
559090 64
559092 135
559093 135
559094 70
559095 96
559096 96
559097 95
559098 95
559120 143
559140 97
559390 54
559391 55
559403 60
559439 150
559678 66
559680 67
559681 68
559683 92
559684 93
559933 102
560021 163
561391 148
561989 16
561990 24

Order no. Page

561991 47
561992 46
561993 101
562192 138
562193 138
562194 138
562354 66
562355 67
562356 68
562748 139
562750 139
562751 139
562753 145
562755 140
562757 140
562759 140
562761 141
562764 141
562766 141
562767 145
562768 142
562769 142
562771 142
562804 149
562861 145

Order no. Page

562862 145
563900 20
563925 165
564599 50
564600 51
564601 52
564839 18
564840 137
564841 137
564842 137
564843 150
564855 150
565059 163
565395 150
567133 65
567134 16
567135 135
567136 86
567137 86
567201 166
568754 18
568991 31
568992 32
569366 88
569367 88

Order no. Page

569368 17
569369 17
569370 135
569371 135
569372 135
569373 135
569374 150
569375 150
570494 89
570495 89
63198 161
63206 161
63214 161
63222 161
63230 161
63248 161
65326 167
68817 163
68825 163
78006 102
78238 102
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Description Page
Installation clamping module with sensor query for opening and interlock 60
Interchangeable pallet 107
Intermediate element 92
Intermediate element, with indexing 93
M  
Manifold 163
Manual directional valve 167
Mounting key for horizontal rapid-clamping cylinder 34
Mounting kit for collet attachment 80
P  
Pipe fittings, brass 160
Pneumatic pressure booster 164
Pneumatic pressure booster set 164
Pneumatic sensor unit,
Control and sensor module 58

Positioning pull-stud 149
Pressure intensifier 158
Protective cap 165
Protective shield 148
Puller 149
Pull-stud for T-slots 69
Pull-stud „Gonzales 1000“ 220
Pull-stud „Gonzales 2000“ 221
Pull-stud key „Gonzales“ 221
Pull-stud nut 146
Pull-stud size 10 for M10 engagement screw 140
Pull-stud size 10 for M10 engagement screw with reduced fitting collar 140
Pull-stud size 10 for M8 engagement screw 139
Pull-stud size 10 for M8 engagement screw with reduced fitting collar 139
Pull-stud size 10 for M8 engagement screw without fitting collar 145
Pull-stud size 10 with colour coding for M8 engagement screw 139
Pull-stud size 140 137
Pull-stud size 150 137
Pull-stud size 20 for M10 and M12 engagement screw 141
Pull-stud size 20 for M12 engagement screw with reduced fitting collar 141
Pull-stud size 20 for M12 engagement screw without fitting collar 145
Pull-stud size 20 for M16 engagement screw 142
Pull-stud size 20 for M16 engagement screw with reduced fitting collar 142
Pull-stud size 20 with colour coding for M12 engagement screw 141
Pull-stud size 40 for M16 engagement screw 143
Pull-stud size 40 for M18 engagement screw 143
Pull-stud size 5 for M6 engagement screw 138
Pull-stud size 5 for M8 engagement screw 138
Pull-stud „Unitool“ 222
Push-in fittings, pneumatic 165
Q  
Quick coupling „flat-face“ G1/4 162
Quick coupling „flat-face“ G1/8 162
Quick fitting coupling, pneumatic 165
R  
Rotating adapter 88
S  
Screw-in coupling mechanism 156
Screw-in coupling nipple 157
Sensor module for pneumatic sensor unit 59
Shut-off valve 167
Single clamping bracket 115
Special grease for zero-point clamping modules 167
Spring washer for base element, round 97
Suface-mounted clamping module “Gonzales” 218
Support control, pneumatic 155
Support element, adjustable ± 5 mm 85
Support element, fixed 84
Surface-mounted clamping module 38, 39
T  
T-plug connection, pneumatic 166
Z  
Zero-point clamping sleeve 135

Description Page
1  
12-point clamping cube 118
2  
2-point clamping bracket 114, 116, 117
2-point clamping station 110, 120, 126
4  

4-point clamping station 107, 110, 112, 
121, 124, 127

6  

6-point clamping station 111, 113, 114, 
118, 122, 128

8  
8-point clamping station 111

... In alphabetical order
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Company Management:  
Wolfgang Balle, Johannes Maier (CEO), Jürgen Förster

Pledges that count in everyday life
For this reason, we have a few principles that we follow by conviction  
and which always apply..

Individual development

Even if the product you need does not even exist yet, we will find the 
right solution with you: from special designs to new developments, 
everything is possible.

Warranty

If, despite our high quality standard, there is a complaint, this is dealt  
with quickly and unbureaucratically, even beyond the warranty period.

�Highest quality standards

Careful manufacturing based on tradition since 1890, and naturally  
with a modern quality management system according to ISO 9001  
for many years.

�Short delivery time

With over 5,000 articles in our warehouse, you can expect your order to 
be dispatched on the same day.

Competent service from experts

Your local retail partner or the specialists in our team will find the right 
solution for every task. 

�Made in Germany

Our entire product range is developed and manufactured exclusively by 
our employees in Germany.

WE GENERATE EXCITEMENT.

Since the foundation of the company in 1890 until today the 

goal has remained the same: the highest quality in products 

and services. Nevertheless, the circumstances, tasks and 

challenges have changed, of course. By focussing on our core 

areas of expertise, we have long set new standards for innovative 

clamping technology - driven by our own development, the 

greatest possible flexibil ity and passion for individual solutions.

All this is only possible with committed and contented 

employees. Respectful interaction with others, personal 

development and measures for the wellbeing of each 

individual are therefore values that matter to us.

	OUR  COMPANY HISTORY

1890	� Company founded as a lock manufacturer by Andreas Maier.

1920	� Product range extended to include spanners.

1928	� Production line assembly of FELLBACH LOCKS.

1951	� Introduces clamping elements and diversifies into workpiece  
and tool clamping technology.

1965	� Toggle clamps extend the AMF product range, 
AMF catalogues are now printed in ten languages.

1975	� Further specialisation into hydraulic clamping technology.

1982	� Clamping and fixture systems round off AMF‘s clamping 
expertise.

1996	� AMF team organisation in all sectors of the business, 
Quality management with certification to ISO 9001.

2001	� AMF Service Guarantee for all products.

2004	 Introduction of the ZPS zero-point clamping system.

2007	 The magnetic clamping technology extends the AMF  
	 product range.

2009	 Development and marketing of AMF Vacuum clamping 
	 technology.

2012	 LOW-COST AUTOMATION gripping, clamping, marking  
	 and cleaning.

2014	 AMF presents the most extensive product range of automation 
	 solution in zero-point clamping technology.

2017	 Wireless sensoring systems extend the expertise into Industry 4.0  
	 and blends seamlessly into the AMF product range.

Terms of Sale, Delivery and Payment

These Terms of Payment apply for companies, legal entities governed by public law 
and public law special funds. Our goods and services are supplied exclusively on the 
basis of the following conditions. Any deviating purchasing conditions of the customer 
not expressly recognised by us will not become part of the contract through acceptance 
of the order. By placing the order and accepting the goods we deliver, the customer 
confirms its consent to our terms and conditions.

1. Offer and contractual conclusion
All our offers are always subject to change without notice unless otherwise explicitly 
agreed. Our delivery contracts are based on the latest version of our catalogue. 
Dimension and weight values, as well as illustrations, drawings and data, are non-
binding and can be changed by us at any time. Therefore, deviations cannot be ruled 
out and do not justify any compensation claims against us. 
Orders are considered accepted only when confirmed by us in writing. If, for 
organisational reasons, the customer does not receive a separate confirmation upon 
the delivery of goods, the invoice shall also be deemed the order confirmation.

2. Prices
The prices are in EURO, ex-works, excluding VAT, packing, freight, postage and 
insurance. Unless otherwise agreed, our list prices valid on the day of delivery 
shall apply. For orders below 50 EUR goods net, we must make a minimum quantity 
surcharge of a 20 EURO for cost reasons.

3. Tool costs
Unless any other agreements have been reached, the tools fabricated for the purpose 
of executing the order shall remain our property in all cases, even if we have invoiced a 
tool cost component separately.

4. Payment
Unless otherwise stated on the invoice, the purchase price falls due for net payment 
within 30 days of the invoice date (without deduction of discount). Invoice amounts of 
below 50 EURO are due for payment immediately.
In case of payment default, we shall be entitled to charge default interest. The amount 
corresponds to our interest rate for current account credits at our main bank; the 
minimum however being 8 percentage points above the relevant base interest rate 
applied by the European Central Bank. Moreover, in case of default following written 
notice to the customer, we shall be entitled to cease to fulfil our obligations until 
payments are received.

5. No set-off
The customer can set-off only with legally confirmed or undisputed counterclaims.

6. Right of withdrawal in case of delayed acceptance or payment and insolvency
If the customer fails to accept the goods in due time, we shall be entitled to set a 
reasonable period of grace, after which we can dispose of the goods elsewhere and 
supply the customer on a reasonably longer term. Our rights to withdraw from the 
contract under the provisions of Section 326 BGB and demand damages for non-
performance shall not be affected. If the customer fails to pay for the goods once 
payment is due, we shall be entitled, at the end of a reasonable period of grace we 
have set, to withdraw from the contract and demand the return of any goods already 
supplied. Section 323 BGB remains unaffected in all other cases. 
If the customer applies for the opening of insolvency proceedings, we shall be entitled, 
prior to the ordering of security measures by the insolvency court, to withdraw from the 
contract and demand the immediate return of the goods.

7. �Customer-specific fabrications/project fabrications (custom fabrications)
Customer-specific fabrications require binding information on design, quantity etc. 
in written form at the time of ordering. For manufacturing reasons, we reserve the 
right to supply up to 10% above or below the order quantity. Technical modifications 
or cancellations are subject to any costs incurred. The return of customer-specific 
fabrications is impossible.

8. Delivery and packaging, transfer of risk
The delivery date is non-binding; although stated to the best of our knowledge. It is 
subject to us receiving correct, defect-free and complete deliveries. The stated delivery 
dates relate to completion in the factory, starting on the day the order is accepted by us.
Delivery is EXW (ex-works) in accordance with Incoterms 2010. Therefore, the costs 
are borne by the customer. The risk is transferred to the customer when the goods are 
passed to the person, company or facility nominated to execute the shipment. This 
applies also for partial deliveries, or if we have assumed responsibility for delivery and 
installation. The risk shall be transferred to the customer even in the case of delayed 
acceptance.
In the absence of specific shipping instructions, we shall proceed as we deem fit 
and without any obligation to the cheapest or most expedient method. The customer 
agrees that the order can also be delivered in parts, insofar as this is reasonable for the 
customer. We shall charge a 10 EURO processing free for shipping to third parties that 
we supply on behalf of the customer. 
The packaging complies with the packaging ordinance. Disposable packaging shall be 
charged at cost price. The packaging cannot be taken back.

9. Performance impediment and/or impossibility
If we are hindered in the fulfilment of our obligation due to the onset of unforeseeable 
circumstances, which we are unable to avoid despite reasonable effort in relation to 
the nature of the circumstances (e.g. operational interruption, delay in the delivery of 
important raw materials, defects in the delivery), the delivery time shall be extended 
by a reasonable period, insofar as the supply of goods or services is not rendered 
unreasonably difficult or impossible.
If we have to accept that these circumstances are not only temporary, we shall be 
entitled to withdraw from the contract either in whole or in part.
If the supply of goods or services becomes impossible, the customer shall not be 
obliged to furnish its own contractual service. Section 275 BGB applies mutatis 
mutandis. If, however, the customer is solely or predominantly responsible for the 

circumstances that led to impossibility, it shall remain under an obligation to render 
the return service. The same applies if this circumstance occurs at a time when the 
customer is behind schedule with acceptance.

10. Samples/returns
Samples shall be provided only against payment. If samples or models are provided, 
a credit note shall be issued with the subsequent order if the order value is 125 EURO 
net or more. Goods can be returned only by agreement, although custom fabrications 
are excluded from such return.
In the case of returns for which we are not responsible (e.g. incorrect order), we shall 
charge a processing fee of 10%, the minimum value, however, being 7.50 EURO.

11. Retention of title
The goods shall remain our property unless full payment of all claims and/or until 
the cheques provided for this purpose are honoured. The itemisation of claims in an 
ongoing invoice, as well as balancing the account and the recognition thereof does 
not affect the retention of title. The customer is entitled to sell on the retained goods 
during the ordinary course of business. However, the customer is not permitted to 
pledge the goods or transfer them by way of security. It shall assign its claim ensuing 
from the selling on of the retained goods to us in advance. The customer shall be 
entitled to collect the claim to the extent that it has fulfilled its obligations towards us. 
At our request, the customer shall be obliged to state third-party debtors and we shall 
be entitled to report this and the assignment.

12. Property rights
We reserve property rights and copyrights to all contractual documents such as 
drafts, drawings, calculations and cost estimates. Such documents must not be 
reproduced or disclosed to third parties without our consent. Any rights to patents, 
utility models etc. reside solely with us, insofar as such patents have not yet been 
filed. Our products are allowed to be replicated only with our written consent.
If objects are fabricated according to drawings or samples, the customer shall warrant 
that any third party property rights are not infringed by manufacture or delivery. If 
a third party forbids manufacture and delivery on account of property rights, we 
shall be entitled to stop manufacture and delivery immediately. The customer shall 
be obliged to reimburse us with all costs incurred and indemnify us from third party 
compensation claims. Compensation claims by the customer are impossible.

13. Warranty
If the customer agrees with us a particular quality of the goods, we shall base this 
agreement on our technical delivery specifications. If we have to deliver according to 
customer drawings, specifications, samples etc., the customer shall assume the risk 
for suitability for the intended purpose. If, after the contract is concluded, the scope 
of goods or services is changed at the customer‘s request and this impairs the quality 
or suitability of the goods, claims for defects on the part of the customer shall be ruled 
out, insofar as such impairments are caused by the customer‘s requests for change.
The time at which the risk is transferred is decisive for the contractual state of the 
goods. Wear and tear of wearing parts caused by ordinary use does not constitute a 
defect. Claims for defects are ruled out in the following cases in particular: Unsuitable 
or improper use, incorrect installation and/or commissioning by the customer or third 
party, normal wear and tear, incorrect or negligent handling - in particular excessive 
use -, unsuitable equipment, replacement materials, chemical, electrochemical or 
electrical influences, unless such defects are caused by ourselves. 
If the goods contain a defects, we shall provide, following a reasonable period of 
grace set by the customer, either a replacement or a repair as we deem fit. If such 
subsequent performance fails, the customer shall be entitled to either reduce the 
purchase price or withdraw from the contract. Any further warranty claims are ruled 
out. In case of negligible deviations from the agreed quality, no claims for defects 
shall be recognised.
The discovery of defects must be communicated to us immediately in writing. In the 
case of recognisable defects, however, within 10 days of acceptance, in the case of 
non-recognisable defects immediately after they become evident. The warranty is 12 
months, starting with delivery of the goods ex-works.

14. Liability
With the exception of harm to life, body or health on account of a breach of duty by 
ourselves, our liability shall be limited to intent or gross negligence.

15. Place of fulfilment, place or jurisdiction and governing law
The place of fulfilment for all obligations ensuing from this contractual relationship is 
D-70734 Fellbach. 
The place of jurisdiction for all legal disputes ensuing from the contractual relationship 
is the court responsible for the headquarters of Andreas Maier GmbH & Co. KG.
All disputes ensuing from the contract or regarding the validity thereof shall be finally 
decided by a court of arbitration in accordance with the Court of Arbitration Ordinance 
of the German Committee for Arbitration Court Procedures or the Conciliation and 
Arbitration Arrangement of the International Chamber of Commerce, recourse to 
ordinary courts of law being excluded. The legal dunning process, however, remains 
permissible.
German law shall govern (BGB and HGB). The applicability of the UN  Convention on 
Contracts for the International  Sale of Goods  (CISG) is ruled out.

16. Severability clause
If individual provisions become legally invalid, the remaining provisions shall not 
be affected. The legally invalid provision shall be replaced by regulations that most 
closely reflect the economic purpose of the contract with reasonable consideration 
for the mutual interests. The publication of these Terms of Sale, Delivery and Payment 
renders all previous versions invalid. This does not apply for any contracts concluded 
prior to announcement.
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